
Vehicle History ReportTM

2001 NISSAN PATHFINDER
LE/SE/XE
VIN: JN8DR07Y11W519080
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/23/20 at 3:59:06 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2000 

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 20 yrs. 2 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York 

Estimated miles driven per year 15,029/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 145,600 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED

41

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

Service history records

Personal vehicle

145,600 Last reported
odometer reading

https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/JN8DR07Y11W519080-carfax.html
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defSalvage
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defJunk
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defRebuilt
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defFire
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defFlood
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defHail
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defLemon
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defNAM
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defEML


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and

not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near
you to schedule an appointment.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2000

Personal Vehicle
15,029 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

05/26/2000
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

08/21/2000
 

79   New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed safety inspection

08/21/2000
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/25/2000
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/JN8DR07Y11W519080-carfax.html
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=571440
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/cfx_files/bbgTerms
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/JN8DR07Y11W519080-carfax.html
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defTotalLoss
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defFrameDamage
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defAirbagDeployment
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defOdometerRollback
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defAccidentIndicator
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/vin/defBasicWarranty
https://reports.checkmyvin.ru/cfx_files/calculator.cfx?vin=JN8DR07Y11W519080&vinSelectPattern=JN8DR07Y_1W______&vehicleVinPhrase=2001+NISSAN+PATHFINDER+LE%2FSE%2FXE+%28JN8DR07Y11W519080%29&makeName=NISSAN&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=08%2F21%2F2000&lastCarfaxOdo=145600&lastCarfaxMilesOut=145%2C600+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=04%2F27%2F2010&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.nissan-usa.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&tabbedVhr=true


08/02/2001
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/02/2001
 

13,333   New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed safety inspection

11/21/2001
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Drive belts checked
Air �lter checked
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

02/14/2002
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/19/2002
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/30/2002
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/21/2002
 

19,452   New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed safety inspection

10/02/2002
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

01/31/2003
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Front brakes replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

02/11/2003
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Fuel �ller cap replaced
Ignition coil(s) replaced

05/27/2003
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

09/17/2003
 

43,206   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection



12/12/2003
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

04/16/2004
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Engine checked

07/20/2004
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/11/2004
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Drive belt(s) replaced

08/23/2004
 

55,405   Inspection Co.
New York

Vehicle inspected

09/03/2004
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced

09/24/2004
 

56,791   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/27/2004
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Emissions inspection performed

11/29/2004
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

02/15/2005
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/23/2005
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/02/2005
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced



08/02/2005
 

70,521   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced

10/04/2005
 

73,594   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/04/2005
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Air �lter checked
Heat shield secured

11/04/2005
 

75,051   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced

03/23/2006
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Light bulb(s) replaced

03/23/2006
 

81,041   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/07/2006
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/07/2006
 

86,630   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/13/2006
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

07/28/2006
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Idler pulley replaced

07/28/2006
 

90,256   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced



08/08/2006
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Heat shield secured
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/08/2006
 

91,482   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/01/2006
 

97,307   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/11/2006
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
90,000 mile service performed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Air �lter replaced
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

12/11/2006
 

Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2007
 

104,486   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Battery replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Body electrical system checked
Radio/sound system checked
Exhaust system checked
Engine checked

08/08/2007
 

109,788   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tune-up performed
Oil and �lter changed

01/10/2008
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/10/2008
 

116,749   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
Body electrical system checked
Wipers/washers checked
Steering/suspension checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/20/2008 117,750   Jim Harte Nissan Inc Vehicle serviced



  Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Fuel �ller neck replaced
Steering/suspension checked

07/07/2008
 

123,358   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Drive belt(s) replaced
Air �lter replaced

07/14/2008
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/23/2008
 

127,559   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

02/13/2009
 

Smith Cairns Ford Lincoln
Mount Kisco, NY
914-241-1000
smithcairns.com

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

02/13/2009
 

130,776   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/13/2009
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/30/2009
 

134,071   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Alignment checked
Wiper(s) replaced

10/06/2009
 

140,266   Jim Harte Nissan Inc
Mount Kisco, NY
914-242-3990
jimhartenissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Steering/suspension checked

04/27/2010
 

145,600   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/20/2010
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cross River, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/10/2010
 

Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Newark, NJ and imported to
Latvia

07/14/2011
 

Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #11V-244
Recall #R1107
PATH STRUT TOWER NTB11-064
St t R d A il bl



Status: Remedy Available
Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you
to obtain more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since July 2011. Before
you buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

F ll U f b k /CARFAX @CARFAXi Ab CARFAX

Description: IN AREAS OF THE COUNTRY IN WHICH HEAVY CONCENTRATIONS OF ROAD SALT ARE USED,
A MIXTURE OF SNOW/WATER AND SALT MAY ENTER AN ASSEMBLY LOCATION HOLE IN THE UPPER
STRUT HOUSING, CAUSING WATER TO COLLECT AT THE MATING SURFACE OF THE STRUT HOUSING
PANEL AND THE INNER HOOD LEDGE ASSEMBLY. OVER TIME, THIS SNOW/WATER AND SALT INTRUSION
MAY RESULT IN CORROSION OF THE STRUT TOWER HOUSING IN SOME SUBJECT VEHICLES. THIS
RECALL AFFECTS VEHICLES ORIGINALLY SOLD, OR CURRENTLY REGISTERED IN, CONNECTICUT,
DELAWARE, IOWA, ILLINOIS, INDIANA, MASSACHUSETTS, MAINE, MARYLAND, MICHIGAN, MINNESOTA,
MISSOURI, NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW JERSEY, NEW YORK, OHIO, PENNSYLVANIA, RHODE ISLAND,
VERMONT, WASHINGTON D.C., WEST VIRGINIA AND WISCONSIN.
THE STRUT HOUSING MAY CRACK AND PULL AWAY FROM THE INNER HOOD LEDGE ASSEMBLY. THIS
MAY LEAD TO GRINDING NOISES, INCREASED STEERING EFFORT, AND POSSIBLY THE STEERING
COLUMN TO BREAK, RESULTING IN THE LOSS OF STEERING CONTROL, WHICH COULD RESULT IN A
CRASH.
Remedy: THE MANUFACTURER WILL INSPECT THE STRUT HOUSING AND REPAIR THE VEHICLES AS
NECESSARY.

http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/23/20 3:59:06 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 NISSAN PATHFINDER vehicle (VIN:
JN8DR07Y11W519080), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/23/20 at 4:59 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

